REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016
The Board of Huron County Commissioners met this date in Regular Session. Roll being called found
the following members present: Gary W. Bauer, Tom Dunlap, Joe Hintz.

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 305.14 the Record of the Proceedings of the December 15, 2016
meeting(s) were presented to the Board. Tom Dunlap made the motion to waive the reading of the
minutes of the December 15, 2016 meeting(s) and approve as presented. Joe Hintz seconded the motion.
Voting was as follows:

Aye — Gary W. Bauer

Aye — Tom Dunlap

Aye — Joe Hintz

16-355

IN THE MATTER OF CERTIFYING CLAIMS SCHEDULES TO THE HURON COUNTY
AUDITOR FOR PAYMENT

Joe Hintz moved the adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, as per Ohio Revised Code 305.10, a resolution must be made by the Board of Huron
County Commissioners to accompany the Claims Schedule to the Huron County Auditor’s Office for
payment; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners does hereby approve Claim
Schedule 12/20/16 and authorizes the Huron County Auditor to make the necessary warrants; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Tom Dunlap seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Aye — Gary W. Bauer

Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Huron County Virant st Gt B0 POMLEed Lie Desuion At Wt
. . 122206 Tme 'Wamer Cale-Norbesst e 0BT Enal Senvions e
Claims Register for Payment Batches Aot 0106 00275 [CONTRACTS REPARS) Teal BT
Paynan e 4 Degartment Proseculer Tot: TR
Viarrant Numbers: All \Wamant Dates: 122272016 to 1212212016
Funs: O 10 650 T 2T Deparnent: Commr,Pleas
Papment Batches: 257570 b 257570 e —— o e S -
WarantDats Caimant BskthD  POBLne# Lie Descrpion Amot Waranl# Aocount 00100800175 {SUPPLIES) Totl: S8
Fund: 001 - General Furd ’ N VatreuberdECohe W DM 04y st sz
Deparbment: Commissiongrs Acoourt 001.008.00200 (EQUIPMENT) Totat G
A% Primcer b O R . 0 QG Tow Sy WE DB Casthepadeg s
ezt 0000 078 (SUPPLES T —a Aoonunt 1010080280 COURT REPORTERS) ot 150
ey Stigeys Oce Sty e L R T p— e :ﬁ::: :ml'::mzr umn W00 Hoed Rembwrsement RIS
- —— X L a7 BT Mles bursement
Aecount 001,001 00200 (EQUIPMENT) Tetak: = i nunr:;o il R:VEU - cpFrusemet s?:?;
ﬁn‘l’w‘m""':‘n"i‘s‘:‘;’“"‘ _ E MG Skl _ RaE Swgeuc W BB Seheam St s
w001 00478 (OTHER EAPENSES) T St Aeour 001 08 0047 (THER EXPENSES) Tl BT
Departmert Commissioners Total: e TeERn
wan Departnent Common Pleas Toal FETA
Departmert: Microfimi
prey LGMEM: LM KT CanCase 40 Deparment Jnvenle
. . —— 1anms COW Governerd Ing. unn 1600V Printer T I
Aceount 00100200525 (CONTRACT SERVICES) Tolal: §11050 UROME  Rresch Asscizks e W 2N shn;u“ !;:
Departmert Wicrodiming Tea: S Account 00101300175 [SUPPLEES) Tot: 285
Degartmert: Dala Fm"g 12226 CoutView dusios Solions e unn ZNB00TI Sofheare imagng Liseree Sa0800
122018 Hurn Coumy Cenmisiosers B BN Capy Paper-Audior N Ascount 0101300200 EUPHENT) Tt RiE0
Account .00 004 [OTHER EXPENSES) Tk E] R oD el Sokes VY BT Gt i
) 122006 Kalviown okt unn 2HBONTI ROV Trawed Expense Reivhusemert. g
Department Data Processng Total. 600 12200M6  Verzon Wiekess . WEN DMBONTI 124437 Cel Phones 2
Desartmert Prosecutor Acoount 001.013.00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Totak: BFAE]
ORI Poaonck Wk LT MBIV Walerd e an e Coce 425 Deparment Juvenle Tota! EXH]
1§m: sr'mycs‘mmm UEM MBS BwkCly i Desanent e Protln
" ot Gty Conesines. P — e Edvenie ?
2 Vil Bark T BABONEY  Gaslor County Yietice a1 1226 Stashen Muhiar WM DABONTHY PO Trevel Expens Reimbusemert wE
hecount 004,008 00175 (SUPPLIES) Total: —ﬁﬂ TURANE  Neten e BTN 2MGNTET PO Travel Expenss Reirhusenert L8R
. - T2WANG  Tapler Bal T BIBONTHT PO Trevel Expense Reinbusemert B B
1220005 Justce Data Sk AT Z1B0NEN  Compuler Supput o G017 0001 . A PhlCunde B ZMGONTH PO Trewel Expense Reimbussenert W
Acoount 001.006.00200 [EQUIPMENT) Total: $4,000.00 QWA KabkenWFer WM ZMBONTAN PO Trevel Expenss Reinburssnent e
Aecount 001 01400475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Totst SLUT686
Degartment Juvenie Prbation Toa: 2078

T 21 A Fage ol 17 vz TS R A Bzt vaz



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016

Claims Register for Payment Batches Claims Ragisterfor Payment Baiches
WD Caimart T p— P — Wt Gainat BhD Pithet Lo Drscpitn hnact Vet
DA Dt racd T Zdian Oy [
Depatment: Juvenile Detention __ww
i [ - Aeoount 00102200476 (THER EXPENSES) Teat: EEFd
QS SensaCouny Y Coee I GACN 2% DeetonCae s OB wmm B €M RAK s
Acoount 001 amas i Bk 25 Beredit. : [
unt 001 01500475 {OTHER EXPENSES) Tatai . o Sy Lol s
Department Juvenis Detntion Totek WS GroEdn 2z e uE MR 40
A O Esn wm B2 Mo e
Department: Probate. QLS OhoEdson umm Eeche 1 E M RO
U DiokwctorciPubd Mg A0 JIGOKEE el MembeshpDies s S B mm Bacict2E M [
EXPENSES) T TN QRME (o Edson s EecticE M SLAH
‘Account 001.016.00475 (OTHER ES) Totat $350.00 6 Dobbion oty et e Py
Depatment Probate Tolal: 136000 A CoEdsan amm Bactic 1EMein "
A (o Bden umm Bt E Main RS N
Depattment: Ckof Courl A O i BRI E NG R i
NS Laflebe, Gy T JMBONZU  Lage Prvt Caendar Bl Account 001.022.00528 {ELECTRIC) Tofak: $10,895,00
ARG Sheys e gl WA BN Enecpes, ek AP . s P - PR -
Acoount001.017.03175 (SUPPLIES) Totsk 1308 M Cantacs prevey posteremion fiyeses
A e s Necties L BN TeSum e ey Acoount001.022.00527 (GAS) Taal: R
Acoount 001,017 00275 (CONTRACTS REPAIRS) Tokal: §108.00 DegarnentBuldg and & Tot e
QS S Oce Sy A BN Mates Rtvetanish Cos i
QUG Lives S Pastal Serece. LD 2060K291  Poaiagson e a0 Department: Sheriff
‘Acoount 001017.00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Tetal $1.22886 amons  Be AWM G0N Fuel Purchases ms
—_— RS Putess P W B Ptk S0
Dt Ciof s T HEAT Aeoount 01 250017 (SLPPLES) o 0
Depaitmest: Buing and Gruurics e, WP Sy W B il B
UG WA Ssrdy LW BN e elos amals WEswsy WE NI OlFt %
A Nk e it I BRIy e b e QAE WP Serisy W BB Can Do et e
S LIy T BN Tl UG WP Sexsy T B Ol s
A Rebyntn SosCerp TN W i QTG 1P Sossty WE MMM OiFl $185
QA RebuntnSebsCarp B AT Fae MG WA Serdsy WS BB Eatyd CosDast wan
s TSty I BN Gradcean R 1P Sosdsty W B Olfis s
AMME kD Frenal WD BN St st peson A WA Sexsy W BB Rt Fanksy s
) [ — W EBME P a
Acoourt 01220175 (UPPLEER) Ttk QG o oy Commesivers B T e ——y an
s Vs DU BN Gscire G Fterke P T 2MGAMGN Do R s
‘Acoount 001.022.00177 (SUPPLIES ALTOMOTIVE) Tetat QUAME FiserkoiaPass WEN MBONN  Beatrgs sus
G T W Cat s W BB ooty Sevica Chaes 10T s
m: Mwmm po] ?:mx m::& 2 QTG PPk [ B By sz
—_— ke W S Sebe s
Aecout 01 20275 (REPARS WANTENANCE) ok T mE priieioni e ol
G Tessae Skl O W MBSO Bemmwke s TR W s Tehmooges e WA BBOMEA  RehHse U wx
Acoount 001022.00280 {SERVICE CONTRALT) Total: 29525
r— - v R Pty vz
Clans RegistrorPayment Btes Clims Rgistr for Payment Bthes
Warant Date Cisimant BachID  POALne# Lie Descrpion Varants ‘Warant Dale Ciaimant BaithlD  PO#Une# Line Descrpéon Aot Wiarant#
T T m P T o T e Sl 0% BEN @01 MR Tanen Eqendtues 5
Accaunt .23 0027 [CCNTRACT REPAIS) Tk —En Aocsur 09103000664 (CRPPLED C AD) Tl R
YR  Fsher-Thos Medhal Carter LT AMBONCI D TeshSee Sngo P Depariment Health Vital Stafstis Tokal: BIGE]
Accaunt D01 23 00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Totat: 140 Department: Mechanic
Degartment Sherif Toka: TR WS WA Sidsty U 2004001 Batery, ol By, anfesze, el HFaE]
WS e P LEN N Supiek 560
Degatrert: Recorder Account 001 03200175 (SUPPLEES)Tetat TR
TRINE Sty O Sy W BB Ofm Supies 15 ) e
ccount 001024 90175 (SUPLES) T T Dopartment echai: Toat: 26854
Department Reconder Total: T e Deparimant: Jal Operaions
) s EUE BED SN Ly Suap s
Degartment Pubiic Defender Commission WA EOLE L 206001041 Laundy Soap e
R EnGalbte WA BB Comisin et s TS Kok Conmasary ot LEN MY e 010
U et s WY DGO Conmisin et o TS Kk Comnisa bt I WS et 1600
RS o, s WEL OGO Conmisan ety san U Keso Commssay Moot BEN WS et 2ui0
:mi ?namm TN G Gl san Aotount 001095 00176 (SUPPLES) Totsk T
- ot
e am m:m: mmnm . :H N FalerThs Modca Cerer- 2 et o0
0152000 COMP, COMMISEION) Toat R QRS FaterThs Modca - TS BB Naseg SevkesNventer s
Aoctod 01112 : 0% Toal: $16000 A FaterThs el Cort I EBNES e CcteDeczndic amn
MG Shghye O gy e WD DB O S s 28 Novak Dt Carr U BN 2GS Ol Eaten§ Erckonimitien Rasd 12161 L)
120G Han Courly Commizscnss TR R0 Copy PaparPubic efnter BN ‘Aecount 001.035.00177 (MEDICALHYGIENE) Total: §17540.26
Aecount 001027 DUTTS{SUPPLIES] otk 30 s CemsComel W GRS MR s
WRANE  WhmdeaTawegesTang IO HOMY WeoSeery e G Toreea S Equpnal W BMGNET Sk e
uc QW ATCO kematons! LW U668 Sows Trament $14895.
Account 001.027.00200 (EQUIPMENT, Total: e 2008 qunuswms-m AT MGG Ml Rera 0MIM2285 28081
s m_w;mmm DT G0N Mg s 2020016 T Bushess Teshashogies . UMW 01604681 Rish Afco WP 18038
uzs  Ceiéd L DU ST e St QUG W Bsiess Techshges e WD MGASET RuhAko MBS saasit
R et G s —_. econt 001035 00275 {CONTRACT REPARS) Tt EF
Azoount 001.027.00300 (TRAVEL) Tolal: FTE s G )
P MANAPSE _— A T Mo e W 60! Dng TetipanCaume 14
e o ot we Aeoount 001066 00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Toa: V8
Account 001,027 00475 [OTHER EXPENSES) Totat 52375 s OoEdr 2780 Blctic 255 Sty Lol S48
B M ichts et e L BN Coes st Aecount001,036.00525 (ELECTRIC) Ttat - §iAR
Acoourt 001,027 00525 (CONTRACTS SERVICES) Total: $13300 Deparment Jail Opeations Total: e
Department Publiz Defender Commission Total: TR Department: Insurance and Tares
Depatrert - QMG Bl e Ay e W RGONCT P oficlboné Susn e [t
el B s Sakshsrace ey b W BN Ao bt Cemer 20
Acoount 001,03.00555 (OFFICIAL BONDS) Tota: 353500
s - e A smeselt7 a2



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016

Claims Register for Payment Batches Clainis Register for Payment Batches
WarantDats Claimart BAD  POAe# L Desien . Warant Defs Climert BchID  PO#Uned  Lin Descrpin Amout Warent#
TR et T e G- B T Lt ) W LR inTei W DR MamerFes Exg
Aecount 001033 005T0 (CEBCO Welness Ganf Toal: e Aocaur 104104 0250 (GUARDIANSHPS] Toek $16a71
Depariment Insurarce and Tares Tofal: W Depariment Indigent Guardanship Total SHET
Ot s Fund 104- Indigent Guardanshi Tot: T
NS Orste e eists o I M Ml 105
RS ey Pt st B SR Cre s b P18 Dg e
Accaunt001.040.00559 {OTHER EXPENSES) Totat TR Degariment Dog & feroed
) s T i Gty Comnisicons T DA Py e 230
RS O Pt e W WG Rembuwte T
T Dupatecs ol ins ot 10510 0175 [SUPPLIES EXPENDWBLE) Toiak BT
m: gﬁ‘:mmm-u m zmm ‘W‘f“x: e W SpmySpuAea W DO R 2108
s At o W G o W e
S Cay eyt omey RLawLLC 2600 2HBOIM  Aptedconsel e n;u me mm - W D ;?zmnu u,z:
ORAME Cosey syt s Aomeg RLaw LS 20500 ZU1BONIS  Appsrted coselfoes an T2E  NohwesemChoDogWamensand  Z0ET0 IDUSCMUT 2017 Menbartp 60
UE  Cpliptlacsto Ay MW LLC VR NSO Aprrtd sl wn il G O Ak
§ [
oo ety sl sk Lo detaunt 105105 0275 (CONTRACTS REPARS) Tt [51)
122018 Vathew Hawtey Atomey A Low M BOITEY Appoiied counsel ey swem Depariment Dog & Kenre Total: 64208
W KOG CARTS W ABOE Agporid el s
S RurlL S Co A [ e 1500 Fund 105-Dog & Kenne Ttk ey
G L S Ca A A BT Ao s 1
26 Rarll S Co PA BN ARAOTEY  Aspoted s xﬂ Fn 15 Publ festrce
:m:: :g;: AWM N0TEY  Appoinied ctunsel e $570 Department: Publc Assistance
LD RN fgpitd coure s L] RS Cobs By BN WA AP ROFATN % LN
it :::: o mx m:ﬂ: il s Gyt LD AGAQT FRCTaman Mo s
WE  PaddOde i il o 830 1A% Cly ol Wiand i) WIS PRC-Jessica Hamgun Liltes Hi st
s el i Aopldcomseeny bl RS Coite st BG4I WEPWeres OVRFAE M 201G 475
S IoNol — xmz: Apscintad coutsel fees B0 s WLLARDVALLEY APARTMENTSLIC. 2370 134021 PRC-Jessica Hampson Reet
WM’” o i ool W:‘:" a8 QB0 Noshar e Rurd Waer T WK PRCAnise sl Uik S
s et i el Aopened : 118200 UGN WeGmbeBibigiDiooiyhe D UBS0NN PRCDoym GondshRart w8
o ey pasle gl mmn B TWGE  AnetoosBecicPwarSmicalop WD AMBMEN  PRCWsccaMangi Uiies S8
i) WRAS b Edsin T B PRCLndaey el il i
Account 001.M0.00570 (ATTY FEES P) Teta; 3958055 RE Ko Ry B AGAEN  PRCLanek Romi Rert $18000
Desatnert Mscslanens Toat T Tl Connusty R BED WA TAFSHGTGue w7
: ccount 15.115,00220 [FRU/SS) Teak: BN
Fund 001 - General
o - Gl ol 0105 WS Eroe G G IO e SVSIERN s
Fund: 104 - Incigert Guardianship Account 116.115.00250 (CCMEP) Total: §1184.35
Depatment indgend Cuardnstp UG OFAGrnDiidlhds B0 QI COMEPSu a0
:m: x::::ﬁ: LT M A e Wi N RSl ET BAEN  NeoTemte Tl s
el T st . b et 115115 0400 (TRAVEL & EXPENSE) Tt TIE]
1222016 UndaRVanTeColPh ann WIHOKT  Adomey Fes. 810
1210816821 AN Fage Tt " 1219E1BEH AN Pagebef T 5}
Clas Registefo PaymentBalches Claims Register for Payment Baiches
ViarantDfe Claimert BahlD  POMLned Line Descipfon r— ‘Wamani Date Claimant BachD  PO#Line# Line Discripion Amount  Warant#
RIS skt i e W DR e EX S s Sy I RS Gl ks Do b
Aot 11.191.00475 (OT4ER EXPENSES) Tol: Wi AT 25 250476 (OTHER EXPENSES) Tt o
Depetnent Cold Suppr Exforement Toat EE Depatinent o Tax dinstatie Totak - BE
Fund 117 - Child Suppart Enforcement Totat FI3E] Dapariment: Avio Tax Road
LA Hansen Aggragales Wwest i LN ENeRT  Se Fikis
Fung 125- Wik A% JheDnere Francel NI MGG Partnd Suples S50k
wa Rrid Trafiz Daa e ann ZBQSAT  Roed Tape for Trafc Countars: fris'Y
S e Camr e W DIBONEN S Vo ber st5ptas T WNAGWAEC B b +m
10005 Horuak Cone sty e W DBORA QT Nelulan DR B Aucount 125.126.00210 (ATERIALS) Toil: 135485
hecauit 13.124,00260 (PURCHASE OF SERVICE] Toik: BiRGE] A e LN AT Pl Sl il
— WA NS AN D e T ke s150%
Department Wit Total $17,197.63 22 JnDeere Francil WM ASAST  Parknd Suples s
— WES  CushcknEupeedSuyCe O DRASHA Supes S1i
Flnd 123 W Totl LR W Mt Tuk Ctr W AHEN AbPes S50
12EE  Basmarn Auto Grosp Nerwaik Inc ann A0S Fus Tuse, Washer Fuid 58 S
Furdt: 124- Special Funds-JPC DTG Tk Sas b S N g ey
Cepatment: Specal Fnds-PC wEAs Wb TN W ke At P sen
s okt W N P Otk Sy - WO NePASindaty A W Sk, NESEy G o
" Sutaty ety ST WE AMBNIEN 10054 121800 Tedy 0 122006 Cuslom Eleckic Senica Inc. onn WEISHA  Deloo Bamery S8
R Sy s L LT BN 2 et Sevces s TRamG Gt St S e T e —— sar
— 12228 ‘Senvie Lo I WS Piow s
Aecaunt 124.124 00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Totst $147650 frimi m‘?‘: i o wasm m_mm": i
: G Tolak e 122 Swear Eqiznent TN AT Wiodow, Chain & Moo M. Ll
Deatnet Spcil FundePC T - WO AnAmSmhoilsakie O DO MsebrensPaaagies e
Fud 124 Special Funce-JPC Tofal: §147658 TG et Ao Supgh ol vl e I OB Mscebsens ParsSugcies s
WUWS  AdmaoSughelunekic  EED NN Mstehrews ParSucies [
Fund: 125 - Ao Tax TG A s Supply of Mok e N HOSN Mscelanesss ParsSapcies 1642
Depariment: Al Tex Adrinisheie Aorourt 125.128.0275 (CONTRACTS REPARS) Ttk e
122E0%  Shipleys Office Supply Inc W AGHE3NN  Wde FumatPaper 3048 12205 Pres Brass Fitings e oamn M0N0 Cable Tl e
P T RS Do Franid B N Patnd S [
et 2528 0775 (BUPPLES ekt ’ & @S CetsCoposen W WS Ui The Chages na
TSk Winhiewsk LT AT Congulr Consatg S b AN ot Copsen 8 ZM A Uik oo Chapes ey
R U Riy LT AT Ceanm OfesBuisis M TR Orts Copaen 1 BN AR Ui Tosl Chages e
Account 125.125,00275 (CONTRACTS REPAIRS) Totak SBTE.TS 12 Cates Coporafon £316 M WEOREM  Uifom & Towsl Chamges. (ot
HB-00481 " 122018 Cinfas Comorafon #3718 ami AE-00ET  Urikoon & Tows! Chages ma
ot i mm'“ o [ — W AT Uk o e swa
WOEE  CrebsboEgeeddSuyGs DN EVOSI Seples st R it et AN GSE  Bs Temicas Fuss, Ve Sk 1358
T2 Merwal Ace Hardware. EMN A0S Babs sam Accouni 125128 00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Tobal: §1.58097
1ans Natwilk Acs bartware. omn OSIT  Babs et * i
e et s R, ot WG ARASHyh: D MEOME  Lie Sipraoie e o s
[— Pae i vz 821 [EXET iz



REGULAR SESSION

Claims Registir for Payment Batches

Warant Date. Clsimant BaknID

TUESDAY

PO#Line#  Line Deserption Amount  Warant#
TS Precson P e N ZBI0Q5T  ephalParng orgara o Foee Rver RS [
Accaurt 125.126.00525 (CONTRACTS SERVICES) Tekal: §186229
Department Auto Taxx Road Total: §11.56264
Depariment Aulo Tax Bridge.
TERE0% Moo Che Tk et LN ARSI AdPas
A e Cis T Ceer e LW WG Adopas
Account 126.127,00200 (EQUIPMIENT) Total:
TR Harsen Agreges chest e T
‘Account 125.127.00210 (MATERIALS) Total: .
G DeFo LM AT Pasind Suples
TS Tln Egdpmen Sggl LTD LT GG Ssly G, oves ind Rkl e Dows
A% ot LM W xSt Eectiea T
Account 125.127, 00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Tofal:
WRANE  ABASiEhhG LT B0 CenterLine SrpingSt e Road
Account 125.127,00528 (CONTRACTS PROJECTS) Tolal:
Depariient Aulo Tax Bridge Tolal:
Depariment: Auln Tax Engineering
AT Shipeys Offce Supply . TMT AMEI0EAT  Pager Cips. Pans, Desk Pad Fir
Aecount 125.128.00175 (SUPPLIES) Tekak: 17580
Depariment Aulo Tax Engineeing Total: 1780
Fud 125  Auto Tex Totak SN
Fund: 129 - Spacial Projects CP
Deparbmant: Special Prejecis CP
A% Gyl BN GBI Meditin Dec NG s
W Sandshy Gy Conmisoers LW OGN et D2 0
Account 129.123,00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Tofat: $347857
Deparimznt Special Prejects CP Tetel: $34T887
Fund 129 - Spesial Projects CP Total: $34TEET
Fund: 131- Recanders Technology
Depariment: Recorders Technology
TR A Fape 617 w2
Claims Regisie or Paymeat Batches

Wanant Date Claimant Bakh@D  PO#Lne# Line Descripbon Amound  Wamant#
R Fate EWD T TN L D D)
e ] ZA M40 ESMA acencion A S S Care skl
TS Wallat Connanty 380 EED WG TN L Bt S
RS Walla Communly 3 IO 40N ESMAPacencin A iie Gnces S5
R Wallan Commnady EOE WS ESMAReunfcaionS Caeinceie SHRdz
WA Wallan Conmarty 930 EED A0S ESM Reuafcaond CarkBay ks [T
WRAE  Wallad Canmardy T 0NN ESM RfctinPsin Gnoses s
TG el Cammusiy BRC LA GO ESMA Reusdiatin S CanerGncers a7
A Wl Caamuriy BRC T ORDE TN L By 1
WRANG  SpsledMemieskciaibsh  ZGED 0NN Fos Can Col R A B $i1e

ot of O, b
2 rkaDielien 2N B Hon e Adspln-Wlameal
‘Account 145,145,010 {CONTRACTISERVICES CH) Total
Department Childrenis Service Totat

Fung 145 - Chidrens Senices Total:
Fund: 160 - Ditch Mairignance
Deperiment Ditch Mainienance
122005 Sown Crne & Associses LTD e
Aecount 180.160.00275 (CONTRACTSIPROJECTS) Totat
1S e ey 6 Wele Corenabn 20T
Datit
‘Aczoant 160.160.00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Total:
Department Détch Maintenance Totak
Fund 162 - Ditch Mainienance Tofat:

Fund 177 - Emergency Management

Department Emergency Management

QRHE  Lbeny o P 2
Kesount 177.177.00475 (Other Expenses) Tofat
Department Emegency Management Tofa!

Fund 177 - Emesgency Management Totat:

Furdt: 184-VOCA

Degartmert VOCA

2208 Hunan Courty Commissinners. umm
QR Shdeye ce Segiy e Ee]
Hecaunt 184184 00175 (SUPPLIES) Tets:

TINANE 2 AN

DGR Brokmsping Sevicss

B EqignentUse

2MG0NMEH  Poly Amour Bake Line

HBOBEN  Capy PapnVCA
HABHABEN  Tonar

Fage ol 1F

fr)
27500
szEm

12578
e
15278

ua
B

5100
5386.00

w2

DECEMBER 20, 2016

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Warant Date Cizimant BakhlD POHLne# LisDescrplion Ameurt Wanant#
o Usimggh: WED D6W00H  Cater B Resn =
Hocount 131131 00200 (ECUPMENT) Tett: G
Depariment Recorders Technology Tota: $15308
Fund 131 - Recarders Technology Total: $15308
Fun: 132-Clecof Couts The
Department Cleri of Courts Tife
RS Mol g s W MBS THedRy Tetok susm
Aocount 132,132 00175 (SUPPLIES] Totl: 18800
12neme T Business Technoioges e umn 21600281 Riooh P24 wm
Acoount 132.132.00275 (CONTRACT REPAIRS) Total: ST
f2nAE  ShewnLag UM MMB0IZSY  Misape Raimbusamest ATPS Ble Triing 1
Acoount 132132.00300 (TRAVEL) Totak: S113A)
Degarment Clerkof Court-Tie Totl: ]
Fu 132 Cerkof Courts-Tite Totl 84T
Fund; 134 Cerk of Court Gomputer
Depariment: Clerk of Courts Computer
s oW Gnennenthe W ABEIT st Wameny Teer M
AN T B WRHON S st
U Shges Ofce Sy SEN e s S
TN Herechen khssacans b WM AMGMEIN  Senice Sappon hgreement s
Accourt 134.136 00260 (EXPEMDITURES) Totak 60820
‘Depariment Cerkof Couts Computer Tolk 802
Fund 134 - Clerkof Cout Computer Tolal: S8
Fund: 137 - DYS Gubsidy
Department DYS Subsidy
12218 Mary A Lariy amn MBIV CASA Travel Expesse Rirbirsenent faldy
1220016 Tars Randeman - amn WIEDMIN PO Travel Expense Reimbursemen| SR
Argout 1374370475 [DTHER EXPEMSES) Total ErE]
Department DYS Subsidy Tota: EiE]
Fund 137 - DYS Subsiy Totl: [
Fungt 145 - Chidrens Senices
Degattment: Chicrans Senie
1AMAR008 K21 AM Page tdol1i vz
Clems Reglstt for Paymen Batches
Viarant Date Clarent BathlD  PO#Lie# Line Deseiplion Amounl Warrre ¢
I FeewafsPRLL TN OGONE et ]
Arcoant 184.184.00130 PRIVTIVG] ot T
1220006 T Bsiess Technokogies e N WBONEN  Cover Senice Cosm
Hecount 184.184.02280 (CONTRACTUAL SERVICES) Toat s
12000016 B doty umn WHNEN  Tawl 20
Accounl 184-184.00300 (TRAVEL) Tott: T wm
Depatment VOCA Toak: B
Furd 184~ VOCA Total: ]
Fund: 185311
Degartment; 911
A P T U IO OGN O e Dec s o
Aecaunt185.185.00525 (MAINTENANGE Tolat I
Degariment 911 Totat 0010
Fund 185 911 Toak 0050
Fund: 500 - Landfl
Depariment. Landfil
Tiemane Reisyg Ivestoerts oy BN Serap Tres 0
w0 OataT D el Pas s
NI Cosom el s e D e Sw nass
A% Lo e Ryl END 2064080 Nownte Recye spus 2
WS e e e DN MM DOTPk 1510
s Sunise Contrabe e e B0HEN  Propana & DEF p )
10N% Suntee Cooperae e onn W0 Fodl FikaLt)
Hocount 500501 00280 (CONTRACT - SERVICE) Tual: RS
Department Landfl Tofa [T
Fund 500- LandSl Toat [T
Fund: 525 - Solid Waste Management Distict
Department: Landl Solid Waste:
G e Coty T S WEL DS0GM Aot Sevees S48
R Dager Tk S Co W DA Tt 168
‘Aocour 526,525,00250 (RECYCUING PROGRAMS) Tota: SAETEE
W Fosiasirbonak WEL DBOUS oSt oy
19222016 Heron Courty Treamrer amn 00T 2073 Chewolet 2500 Tz $15,00000
TWRME  Spheys Ofie Supgly e UEN DT DfceSuples 952
a0 a2 P56 w2



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016

s Rt fr Pyt Salchs i Claims Register for Payment Batches
WatantDate Clinent BahID  POMLne#  Line Desnin Mot Warnt# MeratCd Ot BD POMiet ydCesrpibn ﬂ Amount Warent#
WS Zage Tk & W AT Tewi B Grand Teal 705

d LRk S26718.51
Aeount 525 625 04TS (OTHER EXPENSES) Tt B o
Deparment Laneil Sl Wagie Tl 5 son iy

i f .

Fund 25 - Sl st Nenagemen Diseid ot [ ’ ‘%—‘—E—“ﬂ& 1 sm%.(‘@
Fund: 620 - Herter Trust
Department Harter Trust
s ily Ecomorny Paduce umwn 0MB-00%5  Herter-Fostr Pares! Pl Sasies-Des 2015 2600
Aczount 620 §20.00250 (Ackes) ot e
Deparnen Hater Tt Tl S0
Fund 620 Hartr TustToat: 0

Fundt 635 - Commissary Trust

Deperiment Commissary Trusf

TRZANE  deoessConecos T SIS ik Cas g 20
e ‘Tirm Wamer Cadle Mortheas! ann RS Moninly Serves 1 20B41NET6 ficd:
TRV Mk Sety Posics ENE ZSINT ook Nk Bnm G HET
Aczount 635 835.00260 (EXPENDITURES] Total 750741
Deperiment Commissary Trust Tetal: §7.80741
Fund 635 - Commissary Trust Total: §750741
Fund: §40 - Canine Trust Fund

Department; Canine Trast Fund

G Wagorew vl Mol b W W Prysl Banasis Sithts
Accounk B40.540.00260 (EXPENDITURES) Totat $106.05
Depariment Canine Trust Fund Total $108.05
Fund 640 Canine Trust Fund Total: §10805

Fund: 850 - Family & Chiren First Courcil
Department: Famiy & Chicran First Council

WG ReCuyaAPhSns  ZSD JSEI HS efie Pogan Spsne A 0220 s
Account S50.350.00207 Healier Bucheye] ot T
Depariment Family & Chidren First Counsi| Total: $T4884
Fund 850 - Family & Chitren First Counci Total §
a8 AN P T e A Fe T vaz

At 9:15 a.m. Jill Nolan, DJFS Director, came before the board to introduce three potential WIOA board
members. Chris Hipp, Tony Myers, and Leslie Opper. Each briefed the board on themselves and
expressed their desire to contribute to this board.

At 9:24 a.m. the board recessed.

At 9:26 a.m. the board resumed regular session. Mr. Bauer stated the need for an executive session to go
over Mrs. Nolan’s evaluations.

Tom Dunlap moved to end Executive Session ORC 121.22 (G)(1) to consider the appointment,
employment, dismissal, discipline, promotion, demotion, or compensation of a public employee or
official, or the investigation of charges or complaints against a public employee, official, licensee, or
regulated individual. Joe Hintz seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote
resulted as follows:

Aye — Gary W. Bauer

Aye — Tom Dunlap

Aye — Joe Hintz

At 9:43 a.m. Tom Dunlap moved to end executive session ORC 121.22 (G)(1). Joe Hintz seconded the
motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

At 9:45 a.m. the board recessed.

At 9:49 a.m. the board resumed regular session.
Public Comment

No Comment

16-356

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS WITHIN THE
GENERAL FUND PUBLIC DEFENDER #027 ACCOUNT

Tom Dunlap moved the adoption of the following resolution:



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016
WHEREAS, there is a need for appropriation adjustments; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Huron County Commissioners finds the request to be reasonable;
now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby approves the following
appropriation adjustments:

FROM: Dept. Account Fund Amount TO: Dept. Account Fund Amount

027 00300 001 $570.00 027 00125 001 $500.00
Travel Salaries
027 00400 001 $ 70.00
PERS
027 00525 001 $30.00 027 00425 001 $10.00
Contract services Workers Comp.
027 00460 001 $20.00
Medicare

and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Huron County Auditor is authorized and instructed to record said
appropriation adjustment as approved;
and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board is instructed to certify a copy of this resolution to the
Huron County Auditor and the department requesting said adjustment; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Joe Hintz seconded the motion.

*Discussion: Ms. Ziemba stated that due to the heavy case load through the autumn they are requesting a
small increase in compensation through the end of the year from left over funds within their budget. Mr.

Ziemba stated this is for pay raises and bonuses for the extra caseloads due to an employee becoming ill.
Mr. Bauer stated that he is not in favor of bonuses.

The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
No — Gary W. Bauer
No — Tom Dunlap
No — Joe Hintz
16-357
IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING OF A REQUEST FOR PAYMENT ON LETTER OF
CREDIT AND STATUS OF FUNDS REPORT (FORM DS5) FOR HURON COUNTY

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (B-F-15-1BJ-1) SUBMITTED TO THE
BOARD DECEMBER 20, 2016

Joe Hintz moved the adoption of the following resolution:
WHEREAS, a request for payment and status of funds report has been prepared and submitted to the
Board of Huron County Commissioners as attached herein by WSOS CAC, Inc. & Huron County

Development Council for the Board’s certification; and

WHEREAS, the Board has reviewed the request for payment and status of funds report;  now therefore



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby approves of the request for
payment and status of funds report as attached herein and certifies that the data reported is correct and that
the amount of the Request for Payment is not in excess of current needs; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Tom Dunlap seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Aye — Gary W. Bauer

Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

State of Ohio
Office of Community Development
Request for Payment and Status of Funds request

R P T

T |Feir Foueg Progm 00| 200000 Boooo)

ioJaslie [ B iy £ e Peca HE L
R L s "UB M Cowaim
Q Date: . .
16-358

IN THE MATTER OF APPROPRIATING FUNDS IN THE PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
FUND #310

Tom Dunlap moved the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Board of Huron County Commissioners being in receipt of an Amended Certificate of
Estimated Resources for the Permanent Improvement Fund # 310 in the amount of $100,000.00; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of this Board of Huron County Commissioners to appropriate these funds to
the Permanent Improvement Fund #310; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby approves of the
appropriation as follows:

TO: 310-310-00545  $100,000.00 Project Expenses and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be sent to the Huron County Auditor and the
departments requesting the appropriation; and further



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016

BE IT RESOLVED the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the Board
of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open to the
public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Joe Hintz seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

16-359

IN THE MATTER OF REDUCING THE ESTIMATE OF RESOURCES FOR THOSE FUNDS
NOT REACHING THE LEVEL OF REVENUE ORIGINALLY ESTIMATED IN THE FINAL
BUDGET

Joe Hintz moved the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Board of Huron County Commissioners being in receipt of an Amended Certificate of
Estimated Resources reducing the estimate of resources for those funds not reaching the level of revenue
they originally estimated in the final budget; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of this Board of Huron County Commissioners to reduce these funds as
attached hereto and incorporated herein; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be sent to the Huron County Auditor and the
departments with revenue reduced; and further

BE IT RESOLVED the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the Board
of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open to the
public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Tom Dunlap seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Aye — Gary W. Bauer

Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016

e ROLAND TKACH AMENDED GERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
HURON COUNTY AUDITOR
e HRASOAL PO Office of Budget Commission, __HURON__ County, Ohio.
NORWALK ___, Ohio,_December 1
"“":: T}E::Mv AL T T IO Ta the TAXING Autherity HURON COUNTY.
C
i WEIGHTES 4D MEASUIES The following Is the Amended Certificate of Estimated Resources for the fisoal year ing January 1st, 2018
I — as revised by the Budget Commission of said County, which shall govern the total of appropriations mads at any
s and P— o At suci Tacel yaar
12 EAST MAINSTREET  SUITE 300
NORWALK, OHIO 44857-1545
. e
FUND 1Hi2018 NEW NEW
December 15th, 2016 BALANCE REVENUE REVENUE TOTAL
Huron County Commissioners GENERAL FUND $3,678,425.08 $13,470,391.00 $0.00 $17,148,816.08
180 Mitan Ave. SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS simeno  SmIT  (E8ENT) $36,262,637.80
44857 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 22,489 00 196,919, !
onwalk, o1 GAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS $100,030.78 $255,00000  (454,040.72)
; Jask ENTERPRISE FUNDS 64825220 $2,320,545.00 (3111000} 52,967,687.20
Dear Board of Commissioners: INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS $2507,114.14 50.00 $0.00 $2,507,114.14
FIDUCIARY FUNDS 322776854 S4OBEB044  (S108.814.47) $607,624.31

Enclosed hereln Is an Amended Certificate of Estimated Resources for the year end 2016. Some funds

did not reach the level of revenue they originally estimated for this calendar yaar, therefore itls a .
requirement that the Auditor reduce their revenue resources by the amount deficlent. TOTAL $18,837,751.59 $44,468,142.05  ($3,343,471.54) $60,062,422.10

n addition, because of this deficiency in revenue, some funds were also over appropriated. Therefore, a
listing s included of i that need to be approved by the Board of
Commissioners to put each fund In compliance for auditing purposes in 2016.

v
Roland Tkach, Auditor

If you should have any questions, please da not hesitate to contact me.

sincerely,
Kathlsen Schaffer, Treasurer
' m-‘g%km%
e Sy Daivia Kasper, Prosecufor

Deputy Auditor to

ROLAND TKACH
Huron County Auditor

1M/2016 2016 TOTAL 182 PROSECUTOR DIVERSION $6,384.32 $1,000.00 $10,384.32

FUND BALANCE RECEIPTS ~ ADJUSTMENTS AVAILABLE 184 VICTIMS ASST. PROGRAM $108,32627  $153,400.87 (59.91661)  $252,619.53
185 8-1-1 $215,76690  S130,000.00  ($1,67124)  $344,084.60
001-099 GENERAL FUND $3678425.08  $13.470,381.00 $17,148,816.08 I 3;';5;';;:3:; SERVICE “ggig-:g;-gs :g}:gggggg S’Jsg:::;gg
SPEQML REVENUE 189 SENIOR CITIZENS SERVICES §56363  $670000.00  (340.013.10)  $539.550.53
100 MENTAL HEALTH $2,034,50060  $1,533,748.00 53,568,3368.58 190 COUPREHENSIVE HOUSING 862030 $850,000.00  (§431,963.00) 541886630
101 LAW LIBRARY $361,022.58  $150,000.00 (53,467.68)  $527,554.80 195 L OCAL EMERGENGY 4 $0.00 $0.00
102 DRUG LAW ENFORCEMENT 5282231 $4,177.69 ($1,036.18)  $6,083.81 160 PROGRAN INGOME ﬂ:ﬁgg ;l ‘;;ﬁg-g‘n’ 356491 :;‘:‘;gg*;;
108 D.UL 542071 $876.20 (5336.20) $984,71 ’ : : .207.
104 INDIGENT GUARDIAN $3,844.63 $8,155.47 ($657.58)  §11.342.44 :g f‘;‘:m‘ 1 :g-g‘;“a $61,083.50 $167,127.93
105 DOG & KENNEL $102,414.03 $209,00000  ($31,678.88)  §279,835.85 #13,87667 $0.00 $13.37557
108 SHERIFF'S POLICING 52356043 $38,01057 $438457)  $58.115.43
107 DRETAC frrpbeee proiterid ¢ oo TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $11,733673.06  $26.737,386.48  (§3,178,521.73) $35,202,537.80
108 DELQ. REAL EST TAX $0,72085  $40,000.00 §120,720.85 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
108 PREPAYMENT INT 1
110 MRIDD OPTG sssoTibAl  s47o500000 $5320750.41 200 HUM?N SERVICES BOND RETIRE 5000 $243,010.00 $343,010.00
111 SHERIFF IV-D CHILD SUPPORT 5688328 $43.136.72 '$70,000.00 206 COUNTY BOND RETIREMENT 12242000 $4E3471.63 (57662)  $475,884.01
112 COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 851071 $56,618.00 $83.428.71 210 JAIL BOND RETIREMENT 0. $388,487.50 $399.437.50
113 Ohle Drug Pravention $0.00 $7.347.80 $7,347.80
115 PUBLIC ASST. $72087827  $5003150.00 (51.193,200.27) $5.439,747.00 TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUNDS $22488.00  $1195.919.13 (576.62) §1,218,331.51
147 CHILD SUPPORT $161,655.03  $1,001,000.00 $1,162,555.00
ez, CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS

118 PROBATION SERVICES 3856037 $3,000.00 (5840.00)  $10.70137
118 JUVENILE LAW ENFORGEMENT $7,451.50 $20,548.41 (5548.41)  $27.451566 e ysm:ngmggﬁ%m “5-7:; 2 ;gggﬂ % (850000.00) sﬁﬁ'iﬁ
120 REA $1,04732524  $653,500.00 $1,700825 24 : ,000. :
122 ADULT PROBATION SERVICES $27,450.49 $4,500,00 $31,950.49 320 CAPTTAL PROJECTE $4.245.46 35,020.00 (54,948.72) $4,316.74
123 WIA 6177270 $107000000  ($314,514.00)  $817.25861
ot MEDIATION bl iR ey pelitdt TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS $100,030.78 26502000  (S5,4B72)  $300,11106
125 AUTO TAX $124467450  $4B73800.00  (S639,188.53) $5.478,08587
128 ANNEXATION FUND 5260.83 5.00 ($25.00) T Eg‘;f:ﬁ;ﬁ‘“"‘“ 2352003 $204000000
129 SPECIAL PROJECTS - COMMON PLEAS $81,045.97 $112,000.00 $193,045.97 205 LANDFILL EGKAPMIENT RE: 240. 040, 3221524033
131 RECORDER'S EQUIPMENT $17,254.37 $46,200.00 6345437 | AL EaPMENT RS, mu:‘; . ’n-“gg-"” sanarensy |
432 TITLE DEPARTMENT $70264150  $360,200.00 $1,082,841.50 ” .
133 JUVENILE COURT COMPUTER $19,265.37 $30,734.63 wsss2rs) | sadaqrzs | L BOND RETREMENT $0.01 $25,545.00 (8111000)  §27.43600
134 GLERK OF COURTS COMPUTER $138,765.19 $35,000.00 $173,765.19 T $12074357  $180,000.00 $a60,74397 |
135 CONCEALED WEAPONS 523,833,314 $75,166.60 $99.000.00 |
136 JUVENILE IND ALCOHOL TRT 401274 $337.28 5435000 | TOTAL ENVERFRISE FLNES $648,262.20 232054500 ($1,110.00) $2,967,667.20 :
137 DYS SUBSIDY - VARIABLE SITSQATT!  SMGE0220 ($61413.48)  $66430681 |
138 YOUTH PROGRAMS 526,080 26 §1190074  ($11306%6)  s2000485 INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
138 COMMON PLEAS COMPUTER $1768876  $19,039.00 36.727.75
140 TB LEVY 52,7544 50.00 $onraeas 550 HEALTH INSURANCE R2.E27.114.14 %0.00 $2527,114.14
143 NATIONAL WEBCHECK 266368 SITAMAR (S4ETEIZ) 53532368
145 CHILDREN'S SERV. FUND $75226231  S1676165.00  (5332,404.23) $2,006,023.08 TOTAL INTERNAL SERVIGE FUNDS $2,527,114.14 $0.00 $000 22041404 |
148 GONTINUING PRO TRAIN $846.84 53,16 (360.16)  s4sasd | |
147 911 DISPATCH FUND 50,00 $0.00 oo | FIDUGIARY FUNDS
148 DD ACCRUAL 19,771.44
145 INDISENT NTERLOGK ¥ peliipa “;’? o R 500 EARLY INTERVENT COLLAB, $44643  $42,000.00  (S1662673)  S2681770 |
160 MARRIAGE LICENSE FEES $5671.00  $12,00000 (57700 $16,204.00 D ThusT 6732837 $1000000  (45,31043)  se201484
162 JUVENILE PROBATION SUPERVISION $24,332.04 $7,667.06 (3885.51)  3a1,113.48 | e cmLDéE;%TTE;L:sl'{'NF%ND $30,571.00 §$152800.00  (85795270)  $125,518.30
154 JUVENILE COURT TECHNOLOGY GRANT 50.00 $50,000.00  ($50,000.00) 3000 | o8 TRUST CORMISSARY ROt ’ﬁ-s‘;g ég 33‘52““ s (3454800)  §14,268.25
160 DITCH MAINTENANCE §146,802.35 $86,775.83 $232,678.18 840 GANINE TRUST FUND . 4 248,226.38 22,804.59)  $252,195.41
170 H.C. BLOCK GRANT $25,557.52 40984500  ($26,850.00)  §9856252 | 520 UNCLATMED MONEY 45.94 $7.154.08 (81,570.02) $6,428.88
171 H.C. BLOCK REV. LOAN $97,543.65 $300.00 (5198.98)  $97,644.68 $76.900.04 #12,000.00 $61,506.64
176 EPA LITTER PREV $000  $1400000  (S7,00000)  $7,000.00
177 EMERGENCY MGT. ASSIST. $176,851.98  $201,844.00 $380,705.09 TOTAL FIBUGIARY FUNDE S27790.30 $480,80044  (S108.814.47)  $807.82431
178 EPA RECYCLING $0.00 $1,600.00 $500,00) 1.000.00
O EPA GLASS INTIATIVE pept 2000 (sepo0m o GRAND TOTAL $1B93T76150  $44,468,14205  (53,43471.54) 96006242210
180 MUNY ROAD 69748804 $155,000.00 $852,482.94

16-360

IN THE MATTER OF ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF DEPUTY DOG WARDEN
BROOKE FOX

Tom Dunlap moved the adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, Brooke Fox, submitted her resignation dated December 16, 2016, to be effective
immediately; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby accepts the resignation of
Brooke Fox and wishes her well in her future endeavors; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio, relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016
Revised Code.

Joe Hintz seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

16-361

IN THE MATTER OF RE-APPOINTMENT TO THE HURON COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER
COMMISSION

Joe Hintz moved the adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the term of Huron County Public Defender Commission member Gail Bartle will expire on
December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that Mrs. Bartle be re-appointed; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby finds this request to be
reasonable and approves of the re-appointment of Mrs. Bartle to the Huron County Public Defender
Commission for the term of January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2020; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio, relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Tom Dunlap seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

16-362
IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING TODD CORBIN ACTING HURON COUNTY SHERIFF
Tom Dunlap moved the adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, Huron County Sheriff Dane Howard has resigned from his position of Huron County Sheriff
effective 11:59 p.m. December 31, 2016, thus creating a vacancy in the office of Huron County Sheriff at
that time; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code 8305.02(F), a board of county commissioners may appoint a
person to hold the office of Sheriff as acting officer and to perform the duties thereof between the occurrence
of the vacancy and the time when the officer appointed by the central committee qualifies and takes the
office; and

WHEREAS, Todd Corbin, Sheriff-Elect, will take office on January 2, 2017, to begin his four year term;
now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby appoints Todd Corbin,
Sheriff-Elect, to serve as acting officer and fill the position of Huron County Sheriff, effective 12:00 a.m.
January 1, 2017, to perform the duties thereof between the occurrence of the vacancy and 12:00 a.m. on
January 2, 2017, when Sheriff-Elect Corbin takes office for his four year term; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio, relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016
Revised Code.

Joe Hintz seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

16-363

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS WITHIN THE
SPECIAL PROJECTS COMMON PLEAS FUND #129

Joe Hintz moved the adoption of the following resolution:
WHEREAS, there is a need for appropriation adjustments; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Huron County Commissioners finds the request to be reasonable;
now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby approves the following
appropriation adjustments:

FROM: Dept. Account Fund Amount TO: Dept. Account Fund Amount
129 00475 129 $951.63 129 00125 129 $951.63
Other Salaries and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Huron County Auditor is authorized and instructed to record said
appropriation adjustment as approved; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board is instructed to certify a copy of this resolution to the
Huron County Auditor and the department requesting said adjustment; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.
Tom Dunlap seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz
16-364

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS WITHIN THE
GENERAL FUND COMMON PLEAS JURY COMMISSION #009 ACCOUNT

Tom Dunlap moved the adoption of the following resolution:
WHEREAS, there is a need for appropriation adjustments; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Huron County Commissioners finds the request to be reasonable;
now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby approves the following
appropriation adjustments:

FROM: Dept. Account Fund  Amount TO: Dept. Account Fund Amount
009 00325 001 $34.00 009 00125 001 $34.00



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016
Advertising Salaries and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Huron County Auditor is authorized and instructed to record said
appropriation adjustment as approved; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board is instructed to certify a copy of this resolution to the
Huron County Auditor and the department requesting said adjustment; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.
Joe Hintz seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz
16-365

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS WITHIN THE
GENERAL FUND DISASTER SERVICES #026 ACCOUNT

Joe Hintz moved the adoption of the following resolution:
WHEREAS, there is a need for appropriation adjustments; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Huron County Commissioners finds the request to be reasonable;
now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby approves the following
appropriation adjustments:

FROM: Dept. Account Fund  Amount TO: Dept. Account Fund Amount

026 00425 001 $250.00 026 00125 001 $200.00
Workers” Comp Salaries
026 00460 001 $50.00
Medicare and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Huron County Auditor is authorized and instructed to record said
appropriation adjustment as approved; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board is instructed to certify a copy of this resolution to the
Huron County Auditor and the department requesting said adjustment; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Tom Dunlap seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

16-366

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS WITHIN THE
LANDFILL/TRANSFER STATION FUND #500



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016
Tom Dunlap moved the adoption of the following resolution:
WHEREAS, there is a need for an appropriation adjustment; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Huron County Commissioners finds the request to be reasonable;
now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby approves the following
appropriation adjustments:

FROM: Dept. Account Fund Amount TO:  Dept. Account Fund Amount

501 00280 500 $7,500.00 501 00125 500 $5,000.00
Contract services Salaries
501 00500 500 $2,500.00
Hospitalization and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Huron County Auditor is authorized and instructed to record said
appropriation adjustment as approved; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board is instructed to certify a copy of this resolution to the
Huron County Auditor and the department requesting said adjustment; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Joe Hintz seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

16-367

IN THE MATTER OF APPROPRIATING UNAPPROPRIATED FUNDS IN THE SOLID
WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT FUND #525

Joe Hintz moved the adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, there are unappropriated funds in the Solid Waste Management District Fund #525 that
need to be appropriated for expenses; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby approves of appropriating
$11,800.00 of unappropriated funds as follows:

TO: 525-00125-525 (Salaries) $1,800.00
525-00250-525 (Recycling program)  $10,000.00 and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio, relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Tom Dunlap seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Aye — Gary W. Bauer

Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016
16-368

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS WITHIN THE
GENERAL FUND COMMON PLEAS COURT #008 ACCOUNT

Tom Dunlap moved the adoption of the following resolution:
WHEREAS, there is a need for appropriation adjustments; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Huron County Commissioners finds the request to be reasonable;
now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby approves the following
appropriation adjustments:

FROM: Dept. Account Fund  Amount TO: Dept. Account Fund Amount
008 00330 001 $196.00 008 00460 001 $196.00
Jury/Witness Medicare and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Huron County Auditor is authorized and instructed to record said
appropriation adjustment as approved; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board is instructed to certify a copy of this resolution to the
Huron County Auditor and the department requesting said adjustment; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Joe Hintz seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

IN THE MATTER OF TRAVEL
Tom Dunlap moved to approve the following travel request this day. Joe Hintz seconded the motion. The
roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

Kathy Ott and Jessica Dendinger, DJFS to Union County DJFS on January 24, 2017 for Readiness
Meeting.

IN THE MATTER OF REQUEST FOR LEAVE

Vickie Ziemba/Commissioners/Personal Time/8:00 a.m. — 4:30 p.m. December 22, 2016/Personal
Time/12:00 p.m. December 29, 2016 to 4:30 p.m. December 30, 2016.

Timothy Bettac/Maintenance/Compensatory Time/8:00 a.m. — 12:00 p.m. December 23, 2016.

Jeff Deeble/Building & Grounds/Bereavement Leave/6:00 a.m. — 2:30 p.m. December 21, 2016/Personal
Time/6:00 a.m. — 2:30 p.m. December 22, 2016.

Ronald Ackerman/Buildings & Grounds/Personal Leave/12:00 p.m. — 1:00 p.m. December 22, 2016.
Darwin Pesnell/Buildings & Grounds/Vacation/12:00 p.m. — 4:30 p.m. December 20, 2016.

Peter Welch/Commissioners/Personal Time/12:00 p.m. — 3:30 p.m. December 16, 2016.

At 10:10 a.m. the board recessed.

At 10:15 a.m. the board resumed regular session. Mr. Bauer expressed the need to go back into executive
session to review the remaining employee evaluations and need to enter into executive



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016

At 10:16 a.m. Joe Hintz moved to Enter into ORC 121.22 (G)(1) to consider the appointment,
employment, dismissal, discipline, promotion, demotion, or compensation of a public employee or
official, or the investigation of charges or complaints against a public employee, official, licensee, or
regulated individual and ORC 121.22 (G) (4) preparation for, conducting, or reviewing negotiations or
bargaining sessions for public employees, concerning employee compensation or other terms and
conditions of employment. Tom Dunlap seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption,
the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Gary W. Bauer

Aye — Tom Dunlap

Aye — Joe Hintz

At 11:35 a.m. Tom Dunlap moved to end executive session ORC 121.22 (G)(1) and (G)(2). Joe Hintz
seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

At 11:36 a.m. the board recessed.
At 11:41 a.m. the board resumed regular session.
16-369

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS WITHIN THE
SPECIAL PROJECTS COMMON PLEAS FUND #129

Joe Hintz moved the adoption of the following resolution:
WHEREAS, there is a need for appropriation adjustments; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Huron County Commissioners finds the request to be reasonable;
now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby approves the following
appropriation adjustments:

FROM: Dept. Account Fund Amount TO: Dept. Account Fund Amount
129 00475 129 $13.80 129 00460 129 $13.80
Other Medicare and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Huron County Auditor is authorized and instructed to record said
appropriation adjustment as approved; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board is instructed to certify a copy of this resolution to the
Huron County Auditor and the department requesting said adjustment; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Tom Dunlap seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

16-370



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016

IN THE MATTER OF APPROPRIATING UNAPPROPRIATED FUNDS IN THE COMMUNITY
CORRECTIONS FUND #112

Tom Dunlap moved the adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, there are unappropriated funds in the Community Corrections Fund #112 that need to be
appropriated for expenses; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby approves of appropriating
$1,890.22 of unappropriated funds as follows:

TO: 112-00125-112 (Salaries)
112-00460-112 (Medicare)

$1,863.20
$27.02 and further
BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio, relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Joe Hintz seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Gary W. Bauer
Aye — Tom Dunlap
Aye — Joe Hintz

OTHER BUSINESS

Joe Hintz reported on the discussion of generators at the EMA office. Mr. Hintz stated that the generators
are junk out there, they talked about why they are keeping them. They have a lot of old stuff out there that
they need to get rid of. Mr. Hintz is not sure what they plan on doing.

The following bids were received and opened for the Supplying of Aggregate on December 16, 2016 @
10:01 a.m. from the following:
Hanson Aggregates

1&2 10.50

#57 1350 12.70

67 17.50

8 1750 14.20

9 9.60 9.70

304 8.75 9.40

411 9.25 9.75

Rip Rap A 29.65

Rip Rap B 23.95

Rip Rap C 20.80 24.70

Rip Rap D 17.70 15.35
Erie Materials Inc.

1&2 16.00 11.00

#57 22.50 17.00

67

8 22.00 17.00

9 22.00 17.00

304 14.50 9.50

411 14.50 9.50

Rip Rap A 38.00 30.00

Rip Rap B 34.00 27.00

Rip Rap C 33.00 27.00

Rip Rap D 23.50 18.50




REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY DECEMBER 20, 2016
Messenburg Bros.

1&2 15.15
#57 16.40
67 21.90
8 18.85
9 14.50
304 13.10
411 13.65
Rip Rap A

Rip Rap B 29.00
Rip Rap C 25.75
Rip Rap D 21.50

The following bids were received and opened for the Supply and Installation of Long Line Striping at
Various Locations on December 16, 2016 @ 10:11 a.m. from the following:

A&A Safety $37,862.00
Ogleshy Construction Inc. $35,941.00
Zimmerman Paint $35,320.00

The following bids were received and opened for the Redi-Mix Concrete on December 16, 2016 @ 10:16
a.m. from the following:

Wm. Dauch Concrete

5.5 Sack 105.50 101.50
6.5 Sack 110.50 106.50
Low Density Fill 72.00 68.00
6 Sack Grout 108.50 104.50

The following bids were received and opened for the Supply & Installation of Guardrail on December 16,
2016 @ 10:06 a.m. from the following:

Lake Erie Construction $28,935.00

11:43 a.m. Joe Hintz moved to adjourn. Tom Dunlap seconded the motion. The meeting stood adjourned.
IN THE MATTER OF CERTIFICATION

The Clerk to the Board does hereby attest that the foregoing is a true and correct record of all actions
taken by the Board of Huron County Commissioners on December 20, 2016.

IN THE MATTER OF ADJOURNING

The meeting was called to order at 9:00 a.m. With no further business to come before the Board, the
meeting was adjourned at 11:43 a. m.

Gary W. Bauer

Tom Dunlap

Joe Hintz
ATTEST

Clerk to the Board



